503369757 06/26/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3416379

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name	Execution Date			
IPEK UYMUR		03/27/2015				
WOLFGANG HEGER			03/27/2015			
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	ANDRI	ANDRITZ TECHNOLOGY AND ASSET MANAGEMENT GMBH				
Street Address:	STATT	STATTEGGER STRASSE 18				
City:	GRAZ	GRAZ				
State/Country:	AUSTR	AUSTRIA				
Postal Code:	8045	8045				
Application Number:		14758207				
CORRESPONDENCE						
,		(310)545-9853 • the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc	oossful it will be cont			
correspondence will						
using a tax number, i	if providea	l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi	ia US Mail.			
Phone:	-	l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v i 310-545-9851	ia US Mail.			
Phone: Email:	-	I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 310-545-9851 mkearin@schleeip.com	ia US Mail.			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name):	<i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 310-545-9851 mkearin@schleeip.com SCHLEE IP INTERNATIONAL	ia US Mail.			
Phone: Email:) :	<i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 310-545-9851 mkearin@schleeip.com SCHLEE IP INTERNATIONAL 3770 HIGHLAND AVENUE, SUITE 203	ia US Mail.			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	;	<i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 310-545-9851 mkearin@schleeip.com SCHLEE IP INTERNATIONAL 3770 HIGHLAND AVENUE, SUITE 203 MANHATTAN BEACH, CALIFORNIA 9026	ia US Mail.			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	NUMBER:	I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 310-545-9851 mkearin@schleeip.com SCHLEE IP INTERNATIONAL 3770 HIGHLAND AVENUE, SUITE 203 MANHATTAN BEACH, CALIFORNIA 9026 P401827	ia US Mail.			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I	NUMBER:	I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 310-545-9851 mkearin@schleeip.com SCHLEE IP INTERNATIONAL 3770 HIGHLAND AVENUE, SUITE 203 MANHATTAN BEACH, CALIFORNIA 9026 P401827 ALEXANDER R. SCHLEE	ia US Mail.			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE:	NUMBER:	I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 310-545-9851 mkearin@schleeip.com SCHLEE IP INTERNATIONAL 3770 HIGHLAND AVENUE, SUITE 203 MANHATTAN BEACH, CALIFORNIA 9026 P401827 ALEXANDER R. SCHLEE /Alexander R. Schlee/	ia US Mail.			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	NUMBER:	I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 310-545-9851 mkearin@schleeip.com SCHLEE IP INTERNATIONAL 3770 HIGHLAND AVENUE, SUITE 203 MANHATTAN BEACH, CALIFORNIA 9026 P401827 ALEXANDER R. SCHLEE	ia US Mail.			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE:	NUMBER:	I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 310-545-9851 mkearin@schleeip.com SCHLEE IP INTERNATIONAL 3770 HIGHLAND AVENUE, SUITE 203 MANHATTAN BEACH, CALIFORNIA 9026 P401827 ALEXANDER R. SCHLEE /Alexander R. Schlee/	ia US Mail.			

ASSIGNMENT

(with retroactive effect of June 17, 2013)

WHEREAS,

Ipek Uymur, whose mailing address is Werrastraβe 3, 41065 Mönchengladbach, Germany, and

Wolfgang Heger, whose mailing address is Im Niederbusch 2G, 52385 Nideggen, Germany;

have made an invention disclosed and claimed in an Application for United States Letters Patent executed by the foregoing of even date herewith and entitled:

PAPER MACHINE WIRE

and claims priority to DE 10 2013 106 327.6 filed June 18, 2013 and was also filed as the International Patent Application PCT/EP2014/059358 with an International filing date of May 7, 2014,

WHEREAS, Andritz Technology and Asset Management GmbH, whose mailing address is Stattegger Strasse 18, A-8045 Graz, Austria; is desirous of acquiring an interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent that may be issued thereon, including all domestic and foreign patent applications claiming priority of the application and all other domestic and foreign patent applications related to the same invention;

NOW THEREFORE, Be It Known, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, that entire right, title, and interest of said PAPER MACHINE WIRE and to said application for United States Letters Patent, and the invention disclosed and claimed therein, the resultant patent or patents for said invention and any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, and continuations or divisions thereof, including all foreign rights thereunder, as fully set forth and described in the specification of said application for Letters Patent, are hereby

> PATENT REEL: 035918 FRAME: 0274

sold, assigned and transferred including all rights on the application, subsequent applications and resulting patents based on the invention titled herein, with effect of June 17, 2013, one day prior to the priority date of June 18, 2013 of the underlying German Patent Application DE 10 2013 106 327.6.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

For the Assignors:

Signed this_27th_ day of __March___ 2015. Signature_ Name:

lpek Uymur

Signed this_27 th day of __March___ 2015.

Signature____{Name:

For the Assignee, Andritz Technology and Asset Management GmbH:							
Signed this_24 th day of _March 2015.	Signature:	and Asset Management Gmby Stattegy a Stratese 18					
day of _iviaron 2015.	Name:	Ernst Zsifkovists	Manfred Kandler				
	Title:	General Manager	General Manager				

Attorney Ref. No. P401827